1 2	File No. (Journal, 2014)
3 4 5	(ITEM), from the Milwaukee County Medical Examiner's Office requesting approval of
5 6	the Amended and Restated Tissue Recovery Program Agreement with the BloodCenter of Wisconsin d/b/a Wisconsin Tissue Bank to facilitate tissue recovery for an annual fee of
0 7	\$88,750 for an initial term of January 17, 2014 to August 31, 2014, and then for
8	automatically renewing one year terms.
9	automatically reliewing one year terms.
10	A RESOLUTION
11	
12	WHEREAS, the Milwaukee County Medical Examiner's Office is required by
13	Wisconsin State Statute to enter into a contract with a Tissue Bank to refer all applicable
14 15	deaths under Milwaukee County jurisdiction, and
16	WHEREAS the BloodCenter of Wisconsin d/b/a Wisconsin Tissue Bank has worked
17	with the Medical Examiner's Office since 1989 to facilitate tissue recovery services for
18	families in Milwaukee County; and
19	
20	WHEREAS, The Medical Examiner's Office has available space in the morgue to rent
21	to the BloodCenter of Wisconsin d/b/a Wisconsin Tissue Bank for the purpose of tissue
22	recovery for an annual fee of \$88,750 now, therefore,
23	
24	BE IT RESOLVED, The Milwaukee County Medical Examiner's Office is hereby
25	authorized to have a continued contract in place for the amount of \$88,750 with the
26	BloodCenter of Wisconsin d/b/a Wisconsin Tissue Bank to facilitate tissue recovery.
27	
28	FISCAL NOTE
29	
30	The referenced dollar amount has been included in the Medical Examiner's Office 2014
31 32	adopted budget.